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December 1, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
& FIRST CLASS MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn:  Filing Center
550 Capitol Street, N.E., #215
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Re: Docket UG-170(4) - In the Matter of NW Natural to File Tariffs Establishing 
Automatic Adjustment Clauses Under the Terms of SB 408
Notice of Withdrawal of Intent to Request an Issue Fund Grant

Dear Filing Center:

Article 6.3 of the First Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement (“IFA”), 
provides that precertified intervenors seeking an issue fund grant must submit a proposed budget 
to the Commission. On November 16, 2010, the Northwest Industrial Gas Users (“NWIGU”) 
provided notice of its intent to seek an Issue Fund Grant under the IFA for this docket.  

After consultation with PUC Staff and participating in this docket with the other parties, 
NWIGU does not at this time anticipate that participation in this docket will require the retention 
of an expert witness or significant briefing on the potential issues that have or will arise in this 
docket.  Accordingly at this time, NWIGU no longer sees a need to seek an Issue Fund Grant for 
this docket, and NWIGU will not submit a proposed budget for such a grant.  NWIGU will 
instead seek reimbursement from matching funds for NWIGU’s participation in this docket.

NWIGU respectfully withdraws its Notice of Intent to Request an Issue Fund Grant.  
Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please call.  

Very truly yours,

/s/ Tommy A. Brooks
Tommy A. Brooks

cc: UG-170 Current Service List (via e-mail and first class mail)
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CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP

1001 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1136

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing via electronic mail and, where 
paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class mail upon the following parties of record:

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON (W)
Gordon Feighner
Energy Analyst
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

KAFOURY & MCDOUGAL
Linda K Williams
Attorney at Law
10266 SW Lancaster Rd
Portland, OR  97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON (W)
Robert Jenks
Executive Director
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97205
bob@oregoncub.org

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
Portland Safe Room
419 SW 11th Ave, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97205
lisa@mcd-law.com

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON (W)
G. Catriona McCracken
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
Lisa F Rackner
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR  97205
lisa@mcd-law.com

ENERGY ACTION NORTHWEST (W)
Edward A Finklea
PO Box 8308
Portland, OR  97207
efinklea@energyactionnw.org

NORTHWEST NATURAL (W)
Onita King
220 NW 2nd Ave
Portland, OR  97209-3991
efiling@nwnatural.com

STOEL RIVES LLP
Marcus A Wood
900 SW Fifth Ave - Ste 2600
Portland, OR 97204
mwood@stoel.com

NW NATURAL (W)
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
220 NW 2nd Ave
Portland, OR  97209-3991
efiling@nwnatural.com
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CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP

1001 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1136

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176

DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW
Daniel W Meek
Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4th Ave
Portland, OR  97219
dan@meek.net

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION
Carla Bird
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
carla.bird@state.or.us

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Jason W Jones
Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem, OR  97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON
Deborah Garcia
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR  97308-2148
deborah.garcia@state.or.us

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS 
(W)
Paula E. Pyron
4113 Wolf Berry Ct
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
ppyron@nwigu.org

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF 
NORTHWEST UTILITIES
Michael B Early
333 SW Taylor Ste 400 
Portland OR  97204
mearly@icnu.org

DATED: December 1, 2010

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP

/s/ Tommy A. Brooks
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071
Of Attorneys for the Northwest Industrial Gas Users


